
UMES (13-11,6-1 MEAC) -vs- South Carolina St. (5-16,2-4 MEAC)
02/04/26 at Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC

 
 

 
 
UMES 73

South Carolina St. 53

Date: 02/04/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Smith-Hammond-Middleton Memorial Center, Orangeburg, SC
Referees: Herbert Frayton Jr., Gabrielle Morris, LaSonia Baker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UMES 17 17 20 19 73
South Carolina St. 16 20 4 13 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Hill,Kalise * 30 3-11 0-2 7-8 0-2 2 1 4 5 0 4 13
08 Carter,Dayshawna * 30 4-8 1-1 3-4 0-3 3 3 1 0 1 4 12
35 Turner,Dakieran * 32 1-4 0-0 2-2 5-6 11 4 3 1 0 3 4
32 Perry,Kaliya * 24 1-2 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 2 0 3 0 0 3
05 Clayton,Jailynn * 13 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 3
25 Lynch,Ashanti 26 5-14 3-6 5-7 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 2 18
12 Barnes,Brianna 9 2-5 0-1 5-6 3-2 5 1 0 3 0 2 9
33 Allen,Lainey 20 3-9 0-0 2-4 5-4 9 3 1 1 0 1 8
00 Cameron,Jaida 9 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 3
11 Taylor,Desi 6 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
31 Sabater Sanchez,Candela 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-60 5-16 28-37 17-22 39 20 12 22 1 19 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-20   20.00% 1-6   16.67% 8-8   100.00%
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33% 0-1   0.00% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 6-12   50.00% 1-2   50.00% 7-13   53.85%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 3-7   42.86% 8-10   80.00%
Total 20-60   33.3% 5-16   31.3% 28-37   75.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Lynch,Ashanti Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 38 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
09 Juste-Jean,Angie * 29 4-9 1-2 4-6 1-3 4 3 1 8 2 1 13
24 Harper,Heaven * 23 5-7 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 0 3 1 1 10
06 Greer,Feliah * 33 2-9 1-2 2-3 4-7 11 4 7 4 0 5 7
00 Hinton,Janiah * 27 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 4 2 2 0 1 3
14 Reed,Shaunice * 11 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
10 Harris,Iemyiah 21 2-7 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 8
22 Holmes,Ja'Siiyah 12 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 3 0 4
33 Glover,Bianca 4 0-0 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
08 Smith,Kimora 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
02 Byrd,Mya 23 0-3 0-3 1-2 0-1 1 4 2 5 0 0 1
07 Watson,Dream 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
20 Blige,DaH'Neisha 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
03 Ford,Monajah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-46 4-13 15-21 5-22 27 23 14 32 6 8 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-11   54.55% 1-4   25.00% 3-4   75.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 2-4   50.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 0-9   0.00% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
4th Quarter 4-14   28.57% 1-2   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 17-46   37.0% 4-13   30.8% 15-21   71.4%



Technical Fouls: (1)
Hinton,Janiah,(1) Juste-
Jean,Angie Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KALISE 09:40
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
MISS TIPIN by TURNER,DAKIERAN(in the paint) 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH
09:24 MISS JUMPER by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,KALISE --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KALISE(in the paint) 09:08 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by TURNER,DAKIERAN --

08:38 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(in the paint) 08:31

08:31 BLOCK  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,KALISE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
08:04 MISS LAYUP by REED,SHAUNICE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA --
MISS JUMPER by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 07:57

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH

07:50 2-2
GOOD LAYUP by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINTON,JANIAH
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 07:25

07:25 STEAL  by HINTON,JANIAH
FOUL  by PERRY,KALIYA 07:17

07:17 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
07:17 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 07:17
SUB IN by BARNES,BRIANNA 07:17

07:13 FOUL  by GREER,FELIAH
07:13 TURNOVER  by GREER,FELIAH

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 07:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH

06:50 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MYA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
TURNOVER  by HILL,KALISE 06:43

06:43 STEAL  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
FOUL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 06:38
SUB OUT by BARNES,BRIANNA 06:38
SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 06:38

06:38 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(fastbreak)
06:38 2-4 H 2 GOOD FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(fastbreak)
06:20 FOUL  by BYRD,MYA

GOOD FT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 06:20 3-4 H 1
GOOD FT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 06:20 4-4

06:02 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
STEAL  by HILL,KALISE 06:02
TURNOVER  by HILL,KALISE 06:02
SUB OUT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 06:02
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DESI 06:02

05:52 4-7 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH

GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 05:32 7-7
ASSIST  by TURNER,DAKIERAN --

05:10 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH

MISS JUMPER by PERRY,KALIYA 04:45
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,KALISE(in the paint) 04:39 9-9
ASSIST  by TURNER,DAKIERAN --



04:31 9-11 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
04:05 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:05
SUB OUT by PERRY,KALIYA 04:05
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 04:05
GOOD FT by TURNER,DAKIERAN 04:05 10-11 H 1
GOOD FT by TURNER,DAKIERAN 04:05 11-11

04:03 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,DESI 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
FOUL  by ALLEN,LAINEY 03:54

03:36 11-13 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH

MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DAKIERAN(in the paint) 03:06
-- REBOUND DEF by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

02:35 11-15 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HARPER,HEAVEN
-- ASSIST  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,DESI 02:17
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
MISS TIPIN by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 02:11
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,KALISE 02:09
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH
FOUL  by TAYLOR,DESI 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
01:54 SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH
01:54 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
01:54 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE

SUB OUT by TAYLOR,DESI 01:54
SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:54
SUB IN by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 01:54
SUB IN by BARNES,BRIANNA 01:54

01:54 MISS FT by BYRD,MYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:54 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by BYRD,MYA(fastbreak)
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 01:33
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DAKIERAN(in the paint) 01:30

01:30 BLOCK  by HARPER,HEAVEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,BRIANNA 01:28 13-16 H 3
ASSIST  by HILL,KALISE --

01:14 FOUL  by REED,SHAUNICE
GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE(fastbreak) 01:14 14-16 H 2
GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE(fastbreak) 01:14 15-16 H 1

01:05 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:05 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:05 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
01:05 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
01:05 SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH

SUB OUT by TURNER,DAKIERAN 01:05
SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:05

01:04 MISS 3PTR by REED,SHAUNICE
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
00:27 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MYA

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRIANNA --
00:10 FOUL  by BYRD,MYA

GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE 00:10 16-16



GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE 00:10 17-16 V 1
00:10 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
00:10 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE

SUB OUT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 00:10
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 00:10

00:07 TURNOVER  by HARPER,HEAVEN
STEAL  by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:07
TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:02

00:02 STEAL  by HARPER,HEAVEN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
09:37 TURNOVER  by HARPER,HEAVEN

STEAL  by ALLEN,LAINEY 09:37
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,BRIANNA 09:31

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
FOUL  by ALLEN,LAINEY 09:17
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY 09:17
SUB IN by TURNER,DAKIERAN 09:17

09:17 17-17 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE
09:17 17-18 H 1 GOOD FT by REED,SHAUNICE
09:17 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
09:17 SUB IN by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRIANNA 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by GREER,FELIAH
08:41 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BARNES,BRIANNA 08:41
SUB IN by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 08:41
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(in the paint) 08:29

08:29 BLOCK  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
TURNOVER  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 08:29

08:29 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
08:29 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
08:05 MISS 3PTR by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH
07:59 17-20 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH
MISS JUMPER by HILL,KALISE 07:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
FOUL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 07:29
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 07:29
SUB IN by PERRY,KALIYA 07:29

07:02 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH

MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 06:51
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KALIYA --

06:46 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN
06:46 SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH
06:46 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
06:46 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA
06:46 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 06:46
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 06:46
GOOD FT by PERRY,KALIYA 06:46 18-22 H 4
MISS FT by PERRY,KALIYA 06:46
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KALIYA --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 06:34
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(in the paint) 06:28



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:24 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA

STEAL  by HILL,KALISE 06:24
06:20 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH

GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE 06:20 19-22 H 3
GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE 06:20 20-22 H 2

06:19 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA
STEAL  by HILL,KALISE 06:19
MISS LAYUP by HILL,KALISE(in the paint) 06:17
REBOUND OFF by PERRY,KALIYA --
GOOD LAYUP by PERRY,KALIYA(in the paint) 06:11 22-22

05:54 22-25 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA

FOUL  by PERRY,KALIYA 05:54
SUB OUT by HILL,KALISE 05:54
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY 05:54
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 05:54
SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 05:54

05:54 22-26 H 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 05:40

05:18 MISS JUMPER by HINTON,JANIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ASHANTI --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 05:12 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by LYNCH,ASHANTI --

04:54 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,ASHANTI(in the paint) 04:39

04:39 BLOCK  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:39
04:39 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
04:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
04:39 SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH

TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 04:28
03:59 24-28 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LYNCH,ASHANTI 03:44 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by CLAYTON,JAILYNN --

03:16 26-30 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HINTON,JANIAH

MISS LAYUP by LYNCH,ASHANTI(in the paint) 03:00
03:00 BLOCK  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

REBOUND OFF by LYNCH,ASHANTI --
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(in the paint) 02:53 28-30 H 2

02:27 MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH

02:24 MISS TIPIN by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA --
GOOD LAYUP by LYNCH,ASHANTI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:19 30-30
ASSIST  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA --

01:50 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA
STEAL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 01:50
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ASHANTI(in the paint) 01:43

01:43 BLOCK  by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

01:33 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
STEAL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 01:33

01:12 FOUL  by GREER,FELIAH
01:12 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
01:12 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:12 SUB OUT by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH
01:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
01:12 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE



01:12 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 01:12 31-30 V 1
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 01:12 32-30 V 2
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 01:12
SUB IN by HILL,KALISE 01:12
FOUL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 00:48

00:46 32-33 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HINTON,JANIAH
-- ASSIST  by REED,SHAUNICE

MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ASHANTI 00:28
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
GOOD TIPIN by TURNER,DAKIERAN(in the paint) 00:19 34-33 V 1
FOUL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 00:19

00:19 34-34 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)
00:19 MISS FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH
00:16 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ASHANTI(in the paint) 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by HINTON,JANIAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
10:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
10:00 SUB IN by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

SUB OUT by PERRY,KALIYA 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 10:00

09:46 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
STEAL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 09:46
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:43 36-36

09:43 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH
09:43 FOUL TECH by HINTON,JANIAH
09:43 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
09:43 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

GOOD FT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 09:43 37-36 V 1
MISS FT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 09:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 09:32 39-36 V 3

09:23 TURNOVER  by REED,SHAUNICE
STEAL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 09:23
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 09:04 41-36 V 5
ASSIST  by HILL,KALISE --

08:55 TURNOVER  by HARPER,HEAVEN
STEAL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 08:55

08:42 FOUL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
MISS FT by HILL,KALISE 08:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HILL,KALISE 08:41 42-36 V 6

08:35 TURNOVER  by REED,SHAUNICE
08:34 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
08:34 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
08:34 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
08:34 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA

FOUL  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 08:34
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 08:34
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:34

08:08 MISS JUMPER by GREER,FELIAH
REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ASHANTI --



07:58 FOUL  by BYRD,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,KALISE(in the paint) 07:53 44-36 V 8

07:39 TURNOVER  by HINTON,JANIAH
STEAL  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 07:39
MISS JUMPER by LYNCH,ASHANTI(in the paint) 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
07:04 MISS JUMPER by HINTON,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
07:01 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
07:01 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
07:01 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM
07:01 SUB IN by SMITH,KIMORA

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 07:01
SUB IN by BARNES,BRIANNA 07:01
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KIMORA
FOUL  by BARNES,BRIANNA 06:41

06:24 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAINEY --

06:13 FOUL  by SMITH,KIMORA
MISS FT by BARNES,BRIANNA 06:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BARNES,BRIANNA 06:12 45-36 V 9

06:12 SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH
06:12 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA
06:04 TURNOVER  by SMITH,KIMORA
06:04 SUB OUT by SMITH,KIMORA
06:04 SUB IN by FORD,MONAJAH

TURNOVER  by BARNES,BRIANNA 05:52
05:43 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,BRIANNA --
MISS JUMPER by HILL,KALISE 05:27
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRIANNA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:19
TURNOVER  by HILL,KALISE 05:17

05:14 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,BRIANNA(in the paint) 05:00 47-36 V 11
FOUL  by HILL,KALISE 04:57

04:35 MISS 3PTR by FORD,MONAJAH
REBOUND DEF by HILL,KALISE --
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,LAINEY 04:25

04:25 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
04:25 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
04:25 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
04:25 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
04:25 SUB IN by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
04:25 SUB IN by GLOVER,BIANCA

FOUL  by ALLEN,LAINEY 04:08
04:08 47-37 V 10 GOOD FT by GLOVER,BIANCA
04:08 47-38 V 9 GOOD FT by GLOVER,BIANCA

SUB OUT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 04:08
SUB IN by CAMERON,JAIDA 04:08
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD,MYA
FOUL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 03:44
SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY 03:44
SUB IN by PERRY,KALIYA 03:44

03:44 MISS FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:44 47-39 V 8 GOOD FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
TURNOVER  by HILL,KALISE 03:32
SUB OUT by BARNES,BRIANNA 03:32



SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 03:32
03:11 MISS LAYUP by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LYNCH,ASHANTI --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMERON,JAIDA 02:57 50-39 V 11
ASSIST  by LYNCH,ASHANTI --

02:44 TURNOVER  by HINTON,JANIAH
02:44 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
02:44 SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH

MISS JUMPER by HILL,KALISE 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

02:15 TURNOVER  by FORD,MONAJAH
STEAL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 02:15

01:53 FOUL  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:53 SUB OUT by FORD,MONAJAH
01:53 SUB OUT by GLOVER,BIANCA
01:53 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
01:53 SUB IN by HARPER,HEAVEN

SUB OUT by HILL,KALISE 01:53
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 01:53
GOOD FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:53 51-39 V 12
MISS FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:30 MISS 3PTR by GREER,FELIAH

-- REBOUND OFF by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:27 TURNOVER  by BYRD,MYA

STEAL  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:27
01:22 FOUL  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

GOOD FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI(fastbreak) 01:22 52-39 V 13
GOOD FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI(fastbreak) 01:22 53-39 V 14
FOUL  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:08

01:08 FOUL TECH by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:08 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

FOUL TECH by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:08
TURNOVER  by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:08
SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:08
SUB IN by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 01:08

01:08 MISS FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:08 53-40 V 13 GOOD FT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:08 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
01:08 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA

MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JAIDA 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH

00:43 TURNOVER  by GREER,FELIAH
STEAL  by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 00:43

00:24 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
00:24 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

TURNOVER  by PERRY,KALIYA 00:21
00:21 STEAL  by GREER,FELIAH
00:13 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,JAILYNN --
00:08 FOUL  by GREER,FELIAH

MISS FT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN(fastbreak) 00:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN(fastbreak) 00:08 54-40 V 14

00:01 MISS 3PTR by BYRD,MYA
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --

4th Play By Play



VISITORS: UMES Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: South Carolina St.
10:00 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
10:00 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
10:00 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
10:00 SUB IN by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

SUB OUT by CAMERON,JAIDA 10:00
SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 10:00
SUB OUT by PERRY,KALIYA 10:00
SUB IN by HILL,KALISE 10:00
SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 10:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 10:00

09:46 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
BLOCK  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 09:46

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:40 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
09:26 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN

MISS FT by ALLEN,LAINEY 09:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ALLEN,LAINEY 09:26 55-40 V 15

09:05 MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --

08:59 FOUL  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
GOOD FT by ALLEN,LAINEY(fastbreak) 08:59 56-40 V 16
MISS FT by ALLEN,LAINEY(fastbreak) 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GREER,FELIAH
08:30 MISS LAYUP by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
08:28 FOUL  by HARPER,HEAVEN
08:28 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
08:28 SUB OUT by GREER,FELIAH
08:28 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA
08:28 SUB IN by REED,SHAUNICE

TURNOVER  by HILL,KALISE 08:22
08:07 MISS LAYUP by HARPER,HEAVEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA --
MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,LAINEY 07:54

-- REBOUND DEF by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:47 TURNOVER  by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE

STEAL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 07:47
07:35 FOUL  by BYRD,MYA
07:35 SUB OUT by BYRD,MYA
07:35 SUB OUT by HARPER,HEAVEN
07:35 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
07:35 SUB IN by GLOVER,BIANCA

SUB OUT by ALLEN,LAINEY 07:35
SUB IN by PERRY,KALIYA 07:35
GOOD FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 07:35 57-40 V 17
GOOD FT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 07:35 58-40 V 18

07:25 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 07:16 61-40 V 21
ASSIST  by HILL,KALISE --

07:00 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:00 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
07:00 SUB IN by GREER,FELIAH
06:44 TURNOVER  by GREER,FELIAH

STEAL  by HILL,KALISE 06:44
MISS 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,DAKIERAN --
GOOD 3PTR by LYNCH,ASHANTI 06:09 64-40 V 24
ASSIST  by HILL,KALISE --



FOUL  by TURNER,DAKIERAN 05:48
SUB OUT by TURNER,DAKIERAN 05:48
SUB IN by ALLEN,LAINEY 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by GLOVER,BIANCA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:48 64-41 V 23 GOOD FT by GLOVER,BIANCA
05:48 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
05:48 SUB OUT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
05:48 SUB OUT by GLOVER,BIANCA
05:48 SUB IN by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
05:48 SUB IN by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
05:48 SUB IN by HOLMES,JA'SIIYAH

GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 05:36 67-41 V 26
ASSIST  by ALLEN,LAINEY --

05:22 MISS LAYUP by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:20 SUB OUT by REED,SHAUNICE
05:20 SUB IN by WATSON,DREAM

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 05:20
SUB IN by CAMERON,JAIDA 05:20

05:07 MISS JUMPER by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JAIDA --
TURNOVER  by PERRY,KALIYA 04:41

04:41 STEAL  by GREER,FELIAH
FOUL  by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 04:40

04:21 TURNOVER  by WATSON,DREAM
MISS 3PTR by CAMERON,JAIDA 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
03:57 67-43 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GREER,FELIAH
MISS LAYUP by HILL,KALISE(in the paint) 03:46
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,LAINEY(in the paint) 03:40 69-43 V 26
SUB OUT by HILL,KALISE 03:31
SUB IN by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 03:31

03:31 MISS FT by GREER,FELIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:31 69-44 V 25 GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH
03:31 69-45 V 24 GOOD FT by GREER,FELIAH

FOUL  by CAMERON,JAIDA 03:30
TURNOVER  by PERRY,KALIYA 03:24

03:06 MISS JUMPER by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

03:05 SUB OUT by WATSON,DREAM
03:05 SUB IN by HARRIS,IEMYIAH

SUB OUT by PERRY,KALIYA 02:59
SUB IN by SABATER SANCHEZ,CAND 02:59
TURNOVER  by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 02:42

02:42 STEAL  by GREER,FELIAH
02:21 MISS JUMPER by GREER,FELIAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GREER,FELIAH
02:16 69-47 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,IEMYIAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 02:16
02:16 SUB OUT by JUSTE-JEAN,ANGIE
02:16 SUB IN by SMITH,KIMORA

SUB OUT by CLAYTON,JAILYNN 02:16
SUB OUT by CARTER,DAYSHAWNA 02:16
SUB IN by TAYLOR,DESI 02:16
SUB IN by BARNES,BRIANNA 02:16

02:16 69-48 V 21 GOOD FT by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
TURNOVER  by SABATER SANCHEZ,CAND 02:09

01:49 69-51 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by GREER,FELIAH



-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
01:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SABATER SANCHEZ,CAND 01:46
SUB IN by LYNCH,ASHANTI 01:46
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JAIDA 01:44

01:36 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
STEAL  by BARNES,BRIANNA 01:36

01:32 FOUL  by GREER,FELIAH
GOOD FT by BARNES,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 01:32 70-51 V 19
GOOD FT by BARNES,BRIANNA(fastbreak) 01:32 71-51 V 20

01:32 SUB OUT by BLIGE,DAH'NEISHA
01:32 SUB IN by HINTON,JANIAH
01:13 MISS JUMPER by HINTON,JANIAH

REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,LAINEY --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,DESI 01:01

00:56 FOUL  by HINTON,JANIAH
GOOD FT by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:56 72-51 V 21
GOOD FT by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:56 73-51 V 22

00:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:56 SUB OUT by HINTON,JANIAH
00:56 SUB IN by BYRD,MYA

SUB OUT by LYNCH,ASHANTI 00:56
SUB IN by PERRY,KALIYA 00:56
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,BRIANNA --

00:49 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,IEMYIAH
STEAL  by CAMERON,JAIDA 00:49
TURNOVER  by CAMERON,JAIDA 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by GREER,FELIAH
00:37 73-53 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,KIMORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BYRD,MYA
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,BRIANNA 00:12

00:12 TURNOVER  by GREER,FELIAH
STEAL  by TAYLOR,DESI 00:12

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


